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Time: 02:00 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-00472-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
IN RE: Brooks S. Carr
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04/01/2005 /\lew Case Filed. No Judge
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: BROOKS A. CARR : No. 2©0S- \11-Co

PETITION FOR AUTOMOBILE TITLE - '

AND NOW, comes BROOKS E. CARR, by and through his attorney, Jeffrey S.

DuBois, Esquire who files this Petition for Automobile Title, and in support thereof avers

the following;:

1. The Petitioner is Brooks A. Carr, an adult individual residing at R.R. #1 — Box

151A, Falls Creek, Pennsylvania, 15840.
2 On or about June 21, 2003, Petitioner purchased a vehicle from EZ Car Sales,

Inc., specifically, a Hyundai Elantra. A copy of said purchase is attached hereto and

made a part hereof as Exhibit “A”.
3. Thereafter, Petitioner went and retrieved the vehicle located in New Jersey.
4. Petitioner paid for vehicle in full as is set forth in the attached exhibit.
5. After purchasing said vehicle, the seller was supposed to ship the Certificate of

Title for the vehicle to Petitioner.

6. To date, however, Petitioner has not received the Certificate of Title and said

seller has not furnished the same to Petitioner.

7. Petitioner has requested the title many times, but the seller has failed to send

the same. - ' FE E !

8. Petitioner believes the company is now out of business. 0@
APR 0120

TO
Oﬂ,(.é'v"\ O{\*.}ofbw
C/ N William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: BROOKS A. CARR : No. 200S . \WN1L-CQ

PETITION FOR AUTOMOBILE TITLE

AND NOW, comes BROOKS E. CARR, by and through his attorney, Jeffrey S.
DuBois, Esquire who files this Petition for Automobile Title, and in support thereof avers
the following:

1. The Petitioner is Brooks A. Carr, an adult individual residing at R.R. #1 — Box
151A, Falls Creek, Pennsylvania, 15840.

2. On or about June 21, 2003, Petitioner purchased a vehicle from EZ Car Sales,
Inc., specifically, a Hyundai Elantra. A copy of said purchase is attached hereto and
made a part hereof as Exhibit “A”.

3. Thereafter, Petitioner went and retrieved the vehicle located in New Jersey.

4. Petitioner paid for vehicle in full as is set forth in the attached exhibit.

5. After purchasing said vehicle, the seller was supposed to ship the Certificate of
Title for the vehicle to Petitioner.

6. To date, however, Petitioner has not received the Certificate of Title and said
seller has not furnished the same to Petitioner.

7. Petitioner has requested the title many times, but the seller has failed to send

FiLED

8. Petitioner believes the company is now out of business. 0@
APR 0120
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William A. Shaw
Prothenotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: BROOKS A. CARR ; No. 05-478 >

ORDER

+h
AND NOW, this & ° day of APE((_ , 2005, in consideration of

Brooks E. Carr’s Petition for Automotive Title,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that a Hearing be scheduled for the

A C\ day of O/@f& ,2005, at4" ® o’clock A M., in Courtroom No. |

of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

William a Shaw

Prothonotary/C!erk Of Coyry
S



9. Despite repeated requests by Petitioner, to the Department of Motor Vehicles,
to Notary Services, and insurance companies, Petitioner has been unable to secure a title
to the vehicle which he rightfully owns.

10. Petitioner’s only recourse, therefore, is through this Honorable Court for the
Petition of a Certificate of Title for the motor vehicle.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests this Honorable Court to issue an
Order granting a Certificate of Title to the aforementioned vehicle to Petitioner.

Respectfully Submitted,

me/

Jﬁffrey%. DuBois, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner



VERIFICATION

I, BROOKS E. CARR, verify that the statements in the foregoing Petition for
Automobile Title are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly

false averments, I may be subject to criminal penalties.

Rk 8

Brooks E. Carr
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{ DMV / DISMANTLER #7091322 - NYC Dept. of Consumer Affairs #1085187

BZ CAR SALES lme. Vi

U18.553-0600
190-28 Libarty @ve. Jamalse, Y 114633

BUYER//WOO/('\T C C%/(/e TEL: ( )

ADDRESS: Q(O‘Z AO% /T/ﬁ F"HLL CKCL’?(

Street

PA |58%0 /4795%%:5/06%1:3

Order Descriptién

State Zip Driver License Number

Makek/#&ﬂ/ﬁﬁ\‘/ Modei: EC H/\/‘ T/Zﬁ“

vt KMHDV S D7/ VOB 2 EY¢E

Color: ﬁ (—v U 57 ‘ Year: Z 0 O / Mileage: ]Z ijé

(1) I/'We do declare that I'We do not intend to operate this vehicle on the public
highways (including pubhc sets, avenues,/rea tls, etc.) at this time.
Customer’s Signature _

(2) I/We declare that ﬂWe know that I/'We am/are buying a junk vehicle which
is presently unsuitable for operatlon on the public highways. I/'We know
this vehicle must pass inspe M registered.

Customer’s Signature

(3) I/We declare that IMe know that before this vehicle may be operated on the

VEHICLE SOLD AS IS. DAMAGE TYPE
NO WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE ?:’ O A
ALL SALES ARE FINAL OOl Lo
Deposits are held for 48 hours. Car will be resold thereafter.
Deposits non refundable. Storage will be incurred after due date. B
Car is subject to 907A-Inspection + N.Y.S. Emissions Inspection. Customer’s Initial “or % L‘:( 7 P

Date:
1 Customer’s Initial _\ /%E( e .

FYUTRTT "a"

public highways it probably needs extensive repairs, the cost of which may Price:

exceed the purchase price. The only guarantees about the condition of this

vehicle that I/'We have arﬁsc that Imiting. : Tax: |$ _C__

Customer’s Slgnature f“

Total: |$ -
I/WE DECLARE THAT I/WE HAVE EXAMINED THE VEHICLE AND THAT
IT IS DESCRIBED ACCURATELY AND I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO 1
THIS CONTRACT. I/WEW @::S\is NO WARRANTY. Deposit: }$ — |
Customer’s Signature /1) | _—
ustomer’s >SIgl ure Balance: $
This Vehicle is considered Salvage and will carry Salvage History. é / Z / Ap %
/




TYPE OF S JE New York State Department of Motor Vehicles ) PRI gL i ' & :
] 7R AlE ' |
S | netcemcmeorsae 1] WA
EHICLE INFORMATION. . N 18809971 1850 o |

[n}
Zeol [Trponw [B (AT P BL AT |58 [T s
Y g ¢ . ] i C -
ghicle fdentification Numb Lien(s) Inspection Centj teNu,%' | Date oips j Inspecti Satloa?aCItyber E
SHHPIMSTSTD 7111v|08 121 8 Y= W =08 TR
’Iate/l’ermlt Numﬁb/ /% Numberot%er/ajaned D’%‘%g_g.eﬁgtyg:;u“ed) elling@/'m?.? /

)EALER INFORM“T ION (Print Name and Address)

>Z Ak LA /ne /7@/%; ZZKZ CKW /f/z/@/J.z%«
RCHASER INFORMATION (Print Name and Address) 75 ») o
;KC’DK}/ E, CALR £PT 1ot 15/8 FALis, Cr = %7/2//0

’RIOR OWNER INFORMATION (Print Name and Addre,gs Source of Ownership) [Zy §077 ) DauC)iS

NS THIE IS 2N OLE0 Fure @vé?m o ins [P/ 27 E

JDOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

‘ederal and state laws require that you state the mileage of the vehicle described on this certificate, when transferring ownership. Failure o do so, or not
elling the truth about the mileage may result in fines and/or i imprisoninent. ;

“he odometer on the vehicle described above has:  [_] 5 digits ¢] 6 digits, not including tenths

ODOMETER READING
Icertlfy that, to the best of my knowledge, this odometer readmg reflects the “ACTUA}/, MILEAGE” of the 2 J) X é‘
icle described above. -
{0 1 certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this odometer reading “EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS.” (no tenths)

[ I certify that, to the best of my knowledge this odomeler reading is “NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE. WARNING: ODOMETER DISCREPANCY "

DEALER CERTIFICATION

1 certify: The vehicle described above was sold to the purchaser on the date indicated. At the time of delivery the purchaser was entitled to register the vehicie. This vehicle complied with equxpmem
requirements of the Commissioner's Regulations. At the time of delivery, such equipment was in condition-and repair to render satisfactory and adequate service on the public highway under normal use.
Equipment certification does not apply to Jehicle sold as new, wholesale, or salvage. All New York State and local taxes due as a result of this sale have been collected from the purchaser. False

staterne pt§) ade here' f are punishable #s s A misdemeanor puisug Section 210.45 of the Pénal Law.
;EINT fu deater or autho_nz rep. Date Deal
y /[ S ) Facilit 7
= /17 /) e peve ¢ Z/ f “07/% ’Z

{SIGN full name)
PRINT full name of purchaser: Hate gzlggg (3 17
\'\Qr — E(woaﬁ E. QA 23 g 71 -0 W A7hH 7’(5’

ANY CHANGE OR ALTERATION VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

\U

MV-50 (2/00)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

BROOKS E. CARR : No. 05-472-CD

ORDER

Now, this 29th day of April, 2005, following
hearing relative the request by the Petitioner for title to
a 2001 Hyundai Elantra; the Court being satisfied from the
evidence presented that the Petitioner legally purchased
the vehicle but has been unable, despite his best efforts,
to obta{n a title to the same through normal process, it is
the ORDER of this Court that the Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation issue an automobile title to the Petitioner,
Brooks E. Carr, for a 2001 Hyundai Elantra, VIN#
KMHDN55D71U032848.

BY THE COURT,

FILED®, Simasi G

' 2‘5‘?6‘glL /4’”3 Doty PresTdent Judge
05

Wiiliam A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts




